Datasheet CX4800-56F
CX4800-56F
48-port 10G/25G L3 Aggregation Fiber Switch with 8 100G Uplinks
Zyxel introduces a new 100GbE enabled switch CX4800-56F, which is a high
performance Layer 3 managed switches for well preparation to path the way for
next generation network demands. Design with high density 48-port SFP28 that
carries the flexibility to fit into today’s 10GbE network demand as well as future
25GbE network upgrades, the switch also comes with 8-port 100GbE QSFP28

•	IPv6 Neighbor Discover
* These features will be supported in a future official
firmware release. For details on supported features,
please refer to the latest release notes.
8
Multi-Fiber Push On Cable (Optional)
Model Connector Cable Length
MPO-10M MPO12 (female) to MPO12 (female) 10m (393.7inch)
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
QSFP100G-SR4 100-Gigabit QSFP28 MPO12 850 OM4: 0.1km (109.36yd)
OM3: 0.07km (76.55yd)
Yes
QSFP100G-LR4 100-Gigabit QSFP28 Duplex LC 1310 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP25G-SR 25-Gigabit SFP28 Duplex LC 850 OM4: 0.1km (109.36yd)
OM3: 0.07km (76.55yd)
Yes
SFP25G-LR 25-Gigabit SFP28 Duplex LC 1310 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP10G-T* 10-Gigabit SFP+ RJ-45 - 0.03km (32.8yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 850nm 0.3km (328yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 850nm 0.3km (328yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1km (109yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC  850nm 0.55km (601yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  850nm 0.55km (601yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D-E Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1310nm 40km (43744yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC  1550nm 80km (87488yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310nm (Tx); 1490nm (Rx) 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310nm (Tx); 1550nm (Rx) 20km (21872yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490nm (Tx); 1310nm (Rx) 10km (10936yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550nm (Tx); 1310nm (Rx) 20km (21872yd) Yes
*Note: Connecting copper transceivers to your switches
1. Works with Cat6a/7 Cable up to 30m. Please ensure the switch has proper ventilation to dissipate extra heat from the 10G BASE-T transceiver.
2. It is recommended to use no more than ten 10GbE copper modules simultaneously to avoid overheating and ensure reliable operation.
3. Ensure adequate spacing between connected 10GbE copper devices, and maintain sufficient airflow and cooling around the switch to optimize performance and